DOCKET NO. 2013-0423

REGARDING HEARING ON LIFE OF THE LAND'S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM ORDER NO. 32600

Consistent with the Notice of Hearing and Order No. 36715, both filed on October 30, 2019, the Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") provides the following information for members of the public interested in attending or viewing the hearing on Life of the Land's Motion for Relief from Order No. 32600, filed September 11, 2019, which will be held on November 22, 2019, at 1:30 p.m. at the Commission's Honolulu office hearing room, 465 South King Street, Room 103, Honolulu, HI 96813.

Purpose

The purpose of this hearing is to receive oral arguments from the Parties (Hawaiian Electric Company and the Consumer Advocate) and Participant (Life of the Land) on Life of the Land's Motion for Relief.

This is not a public hearing. While members of the public are invited to attend, the hearing will be limited to hearing argument by Life of the Land, Hawaiian Electric, and the Consumer Advocate on the issues raised in Life of the Land's Motion.

At the conclusion of the hearing, the Commission will take this matter under advisement. Subsequently, after reviewing the briefing and hearing transcript, the Commission will issue an Order addressing Life of the Land's Motion at a later date. A decision on Life of the Land's Motion will not be issued at the hearing.

Life of the Land's Motion, as well as the responsive briefing, can all be accessed electronically on the Commission's Document Management System website, https://dms.puc.hawaii.gov/dms/index.jsp and using the "Docket Quick Link" field to search for "2013-0423." Members of the public can also subscribe to Docket No. 2013-0423 on the Commission's Document Management System website, which will then provide subscribers with email alerts when documents are filed in the docket.

Attendance

The Commission will accommodate as many people as it can in the hearing room, but will limit the number of audience members based on considerations of health and safety (per fire code regulations, the maximum occupancy of the hearing room is 98 people). Gallery space will be provided on a first-come-first-served basis. In addition, seating will be reserved for members of Life of the Land, Hawaiian Electric, the Consumer Advocate, Commission staff, and members of the media.

This is an official hearing on a legal motion brought before the Commission, which the Commission takes very seriously. Audience members are expected to conduct themselves accordingly, similar to what would be expected in a courtroom.

As noted above, the focus of this hearing will be receiving oral argument on Life of the Land's Motion. Interruptions, disruptions, or any other such conduct which interferes with the ability of the Commission to receive oral argument, or impedes the ability of Life of the Land, Hawaiian Electric, or the Consumer Advocate from presenting oral argument, may result in the presiding officer calling a recess, or suspending the hearing entirely.

Viewing Remotely

The Commission will be streaming the hearing live. A link will be available on the Commission's website, http://puc.hawaii.gov/. The Commission will also post a recording of the hearing on its website.

Public Comments

While this hearing is limited to receiving oral argument from Life of the Land, Hawaiian Electric, and the Consumer Advocate, members of the public may still submit public comments to the Commission, which will be entered into the record. Public comments may be mailed to the Public Utilities Commission, 465 South King Street, Room No. 103, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813, or e-mailed to Hawaii.PUC@hawaii.gov. All comments should reference Docket No. 2013-0423.